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Welcome back after the Summer holidays, this term we are looking at 

nature, our local environment, coastlines and celebrations in our 

community and beyond. 

 

 



 

  

Term Dates 

Autumn term 1st half – Monday 4th September – 

Friday 20th October 

Half term – Monday 23rd – Friday 27th October 

Autumn term 2nd half – Monday 30th – Friday 15th 

December 

Spring term 1st day back – Monday 4th January 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Story of the week 

Please ask about our story of 

the week.  

This will also be shared on 

our Facebook page for you to 

learn and discuss with your 

children at home. 

Useful Numbers 

Colyton Primary School  

01297 552231 

Seaton Primary School  

0129720922 

Kilmington Primary School 

0129732762 

Shute Primary School 

 01297 33348 

Musbury Primary School 

01297 552687 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Breakfast will be a complimentary 

platter for children 8am-8.15am 

Dates for your diary 

• Friday 8th September – Some children 

will be visiting Doveridge for their small 

farm visit 

• Thursday 21st September – Reception 

children welcome back pizza evening 

5pm-6pm 

• Thursday 28th September – Harvest lunch 

for all Thursday children (no packed 

lunches) 

• Thursday 5th October – Kate and Chloe 

on EYFS conference 

• Friday 3rd November – Autism/Sensory 

course 10am-2pm. Parents of children 

with ASD welcome 

• Monday 13th November – Christmas 

photos (AM), great Christmas presents, 

email to book a slot 

• Wednesday 6th December – closed for 

the annual Christmas fayre 

• Monday 11th December – Christmas play 

at St Andrews Church 5.30pm-6.30pm 

• Wednesday 13th December – Christmas 

lunch for Wednesday children (no packed 

lunches). With a surprise visitor! 

• Friday 15th December – Christmas party – 

see food list. All welcome. Closing at 1pm 

 

 

Please no nut products in the setting 

due to a severe nut allergy. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Activities to try at home 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

o Going to the library 

o Carve a pumpkin 

o Painting pebbles 

o Look at a map 

o Collect some Autumn leaves 

o Have an Autumn picnic 

o Bake an apple cake 

o Apple painting 

o Make your Christmas cards 



 



 



 

  



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


